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on the second . Monday in * • • March and the first Mon-
day in * 	* October. 

(See c. 562.1%  

SEcTi4k•.2. This act shall take effect and be in force from 
and af0i. ils passage and publication. 

AtiprOved February 11, 1913. 

Ner.•2, S.] 	 [Published February 26, 1913. 
CHAPTER 3. . 	- 

ACT to amend sections 111e, 111d, 111e and 111f of the 
statutes, relating to legislative employes, and making an ap-
propriation. 

The people of the Slate of Wisconsin, relwesented in Senate and 
Assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. Sections 111e, 111d, 111e and 111f of the statutes 
are amended to read: Section 111e. The number, duties and 
compensation of the subordinate clerks of the senate shall be as 
follows: 

• 

indexing, and who shall prepare the indices, five dollars a day. 
• • • (7) One • * * engrossing clerk, who shall be 

an expert stenographer and typewriter, to have charge of the 
engrossing room, five dollars a day. 

* • * (8) Eight clerks, who shall be expert in stenog-
raphy and typewriting, to perform general clerical duties for 
members and committees, each five dollars a day. 

(9) Two clerks, who shall be expert proof readers, * * • 
to serve * * • as revision and enrolling clerks, each five 
dollars a day. 

* • * (10) * * * three clerks, who shall be expert 
in the use of the typewriter, to engross bills. each four dollars 
a day. 

(11) One nuziling clerk, four dollars a day. 
Section 111d. The number, duties and compensation of the 

subordinate clerks of the assembly shall be as follows: 
(1) The same as provided for the senate, and in addition 

thereto: 
(2) One clerk for the joint committee on claims, who shall 

be a stenographer and who shall have a general knowledge of 
accounts, five dollars a day. 

(1) One general clerk, five dollars a day. 
* 	* • (2) One journal clerk, five dollars a day. 
• • • (3) One assistant journal clerk, five dollars a day. 
• * • (4)  One bookkeeper, five dollars a day. 
* 	• * (5)  One assistant bookkeeper, five dollars a day. 
* 	• • (6)  One index clerk, who shall be an expert in ea,rd 
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(3) * 	* One general clerk, • * * five dollars a 
day. 

(4) Three clerks, who shall be expert in stenography and 
typewriting, to engross bills and perform general clerical work 
for members, each * * • five dollars a day. 

(5) One clerk, who shall be expert in the use of the type-
writer. to engross bills, four dollars a day. 

Section 111e. The number, duties and compensation of the 
subordinates of the sergeant-at-arms of the senate shall be as 
follows: 

(1) One assistant sergeant-at-arms, five dollars a day. 
(2) One postmaster, four dollars a day. 
(3) One custodian of the document room, who shall perform 

such duties as may be required by the rules of the body, four 
dollars a day. 

(4) One policeman, three dollars a day. 
(5) One night watchman, three dollars a day. 
(6) • * * Two night laborers, each three dollars a day. 
(7) * a Nine messengers, each two dollars and fifty 

et nts a day. 
(8) One gallery attendant, three dollars a day. 
Section 1111. The number, duties and compensation of the 

subordinates of the sergeant-at-arms of the assembly, shall be 
as follows: 

(1) The same as provided in the senate and in addition 
thereto: 

(2) One assistant document room clerk, three dollars a day. 
(3) One past-office messenger, who shall carry and deliver 

mail for both houses, three dollars a day. 
(4) * • • Five messengers, each of whom shall be paid 

two dollars and fifty cents a day. 
(5) One cloakroom attendant, three dollars per day. 
(6) • * * One gallery attendant • • *, three dol-

lars per day. 
SEc-rforr 2. There is hereby appropriated out of any money 

in the state treasury not otherwise appropriated a sum sufficient 
to carry out the provisions of this act. 

SECTION 3. This act shall take effect upon passage and pub-
lieation. 

Approved February 26, 1913. 
( see  C. 772. s. 82.) 


